## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 94/2016

PRITAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURCHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv. Ms.V.D.Khanna,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is awaited in respect of all the respondents. However,

Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Ld.counsel on behalf of Ms.V.D.Khanna, AOR undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.1-4 and the lrs. of respondent No.10 except 10(a). In case, if vakalatnama is filed, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall serve the copy of the pleadings to the said counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.5-9 and 11-23.

. . . 2

ITEM NO.96 -2 SC 94/2016

It is reported by the above appearing respondent that the respondent No.10(a) has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

List the matter again on 05.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB