SECTION IV B

Listed on 01.07.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 74

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 94 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Pritam Kaur & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gurucharan Kaur & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 05.04.2016, when the following order was passed:-

" Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent Nos.10(a).

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

One week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent Nos.10(b) & 10(c) and the said respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 01.07.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 10(a) and he has also not taken fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents so far. Counsel for the petitioner has also not filed proof at service of serving the copy of pleadings on Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Advocate. Mr. V.D. Khanna, counsel for the Respondent Nos. 10(b) and 10(c) has not filed counter affidavit on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv. Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty